

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SHRI. SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR ... Appellant
Versus
SMT. ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR ... Respondent

Mr. J. P. Mulgaonkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- R. M. SAVANT, J.

Date:- 3rd October, 2013

P.C:

Heard Mr. Mulgaonkar, learned counsel for the Appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after four weeks.

R. M. SAVANT, J.

ap/-