

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SHRI. SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... Appellant

Versus

SMT. ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... Respondent

Mr. J. P. Mulgaonkar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Nigel Da Costa Frias, Advocate for the respondent.

Coram:- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date:- 21st November, 2013

P.C.

Mr. Nigel Da Costa Frias, learned Advocate for the respondent wants to clarify whether the application filed by the appellant under Order 41 Rule 27 of C.P.C. before the First Appellate Court was dismissed or not. Hence, stand over to 13th December, 2013.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

vn