

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SHRI. SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR ... Appellant
Versus
SMT. ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR ... Respondent

Ms. E. Remedios, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Nigel Da Costa Frias, Advocate for the Respondent.

Coram:- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date:- 17th February, 2014

P.C.:

Heard Ms. Remedios, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant and Mr. Costa Frias, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent.

2. The Mediation Report is not filed till today.
3. It is reported that mediation process is still in progress.
4. Hence, stand over to 24/03/2014.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

mv