

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SHRI. SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR ... Appellant
Versus
SMT. ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR ... Respondent

Ms. M. Kaisuker, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- S. B. SHUKRE, J.

Date:- 24th March, 2014

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for the appellant makes a request that since mediation process is still going on between the parties, some more time is required to enable the parties to consider settling the matter. Further time of two weeks is granted.

2. Stand over to 15/04/2014.

S. B. SHUKRE, J.

NH