

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SHRI. SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR ... Appellant
Versus
SMT. ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR ... Respondent

Mr. Jagannath Jayant Mulgaonkar, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. L. Sawant, Advocate for the respondent.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 11th June, 2014

P.C.

Both the respective counsel have pointed out that the mediation has failed. Hence, place the matter for final hearing as per turn.

F. M. REIS, J.

at*