

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR ... Appellant

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR ... Respondent

Shri Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. T. Kamat
Ghanekar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 15th January 2019

P.C.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has informed Shri Nigel Da Costa Frias, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent that he would be seeking time. At his instance, list the matter in the final hearing board of February 2019.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

arp/*