

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR ... Appellant

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR ... Respondent

Shri Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tanvi Kamat
Ghanekar, Advocate for the appellant.

Shri Nigel Da Costa Frias, Advocate for the respondent.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 13th February 2019

P.C.:

List the matter in the final hearing board on 25/03/2019.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv