

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR ... Appellant

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR ... Respondent

Mr. S. Usgaonkar, Senior Counsel with Ms. V. Palyekar for the Appellant.
Adv. Nigel Da Costa Frias for the Respondent.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 22nd April 2019

P.C.:

Mr. Usgaonkar, the learned Senior Counsel for the appellant points out that Civil Suit No.45/2011 filed by the respondent against the appellant is now fixed for judgment on 29/4/2019. It is submitted that one of the documents which the appellant is seeking production of under Order 41 Rule 27 of C.P.C is the plaint in the suit. Thus in the submission of the learned Senior Counsel for the appellant the outcome of the suit will also be material to be looked into. He, therefore, seeks time. Stand over to 3/6/2019. Not to be treated as part heard.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

ap/-