

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA.
SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013.
WITH
MCA NO.1003 OF 2017.**

SANYOG GANESH
NARVEKAR
VS
ANJALI SANYOG
NARVEKAR

.... Appellant.

.... Respondent.

Shri Sudin Usgaonkar Senior Advocate with Ms. T. Kamat, Advocate
Advocate for the appellant.

Shri Nigel Costa Frias, Advocate for the respondent.

Coram:- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

Date:-26th February 2021.

P.C.:

Looking to the nature of the proceedings, the matter was referred for mediation long back in the year 2014. Record reveal that repeated attempts were made to reconcile the parties even by this Court, but on every occasion the attempt was unsuccessful. Both the learned Counsel presenting the parties are hopeful that the settlement can be sill attempted and for enabling the parties to do so, let the matter be listed on 03/03/2021. The appellant and the respondents are directed to remain present in the Court on next date of hearing with a view to work out feasibility of settlement. Needless to state the the matter be taken up in Chamber at 3.00p.m. on 03/03/2021.

2. Renotify for 03/03/2021.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

mv