

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

...Appellant.

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

.... Respondent.

Ms. Tanvi Kamat, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. B. Pacheco and Ms. Barbara Andrade, Advocate for the Respondent.

Coram : BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

Date : 3rd March, 2021

P.C.

In furtherance of the earlier order, sitting was held in the chamber with the respective parties. In my considered opinion there is no possibility of the two parties arriving at a consensus on the issue. In such circumstances, let the matter be placed for hearing on the next date.

2. The matter is scheduled to be placed for hearing tomorrow. However, the learned Counsel for the respondents inform that in absence their Counsel the hearing to be scheduled in the next week. Considering the said request, re-notify for 11.03.2021.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J