

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013
WITH
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1003 of 2017
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013**

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... RESPONDENT

Mr Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms Pooja Naik, Ms Divya Parab and Ms T. Mashelkar, Advocates for the Appellant.

Ms S. Nishad, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 21st MARCH 2024

P.C.:

1. At the request of Ms S. Nishad, the matter is kept on 22nd March, 2024 as part heard.

M. S. SONAK, J.