

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. T. Mashelkar, Advocate for appellant

Ms. Barbara Andrade, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 5th April, 2024

At the request of learned counsel for appellant Stand over
12/04/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)