

Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... RESPONDENT

Mr Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms T. Mashelkar, Ms Pooja Naik and Ms D. Parab, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr K. Panchal, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 19th April, 2024

P.C.:

Mr Usgaonkar, learned Senior Advocate for the Appellant requests that an order be made on the application seeking leave to amend the plaint.

2. Mr Panchal, learned counsel for the Respondent seeks a deferment on the ground that Mr Costa Frias is not presently available.

3. Accordingly, stand over to 25.04.2024. The matter to retain its position on board.

M. S. SONAK, J.