

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013**

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms T. Mashelkar,  
Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr Savio Misquita and Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocates for the  
respondent.

**CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATED :- 3rd January, 2025**

Stand over 07-02-2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**