



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... RESPONDENT

Mr Shane Coutinho holding for Mr Nigel Da Costa Frias, Advocate
for the Respondent.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 10th October, 2025

P.C.:

Mr Shane Coutinho holding for Mr Nigel Da Costa Frias, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent, seeks an adjournment since Mr Frias is in difficulty. He assures the Court that he would inform the learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant.

2. Since this Appeal is pending since the year 2013, list the Appeal on 14.11.2025, to be worked out positively.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.