



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.830 OF 2024 (F), MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1003 OF 2017

SECOND APPEAL NO.92 OF 2013

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.830 OF 2024 (F)

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1003 OF 2017

SANYOG GANESH NARVEKAR.,

... APPLICANT

Versus

ANJALI SANYOG NARVEKAR.,

... RESPONDENT

Mr Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. T. Mashelkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr Nigel Costa Frais and Mr Savio Misquita, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 12th March, 2026

P.C.

Stand over to 27.3.2026 on daily board.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.